

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4164/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLA No.1815/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HASSAN ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG.

Mr. A.Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms Pragyan Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar