

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4164/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLA No.1815/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HASSAN ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office
report))

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nand Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mannat Waraich, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prassennae Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ankit R.Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG.
Mr. Sidhartha Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Shamsuddin, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this
matter be adjourned till next Tuesday (16th July, 2013), with
liberty to the respondents to file their counter affidavit, by
Monday.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar